
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014027-2021 

Contract

PS/21/02 - Void Management Service (Electricity &
Gas)

East Ayrshire Council

F25: Concession award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-014027

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029eba  

Published 21 June 2021, 12:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

East Ayrshire Council

Corporate Procurement Team, London Road HQ

Kilmarnock

KA3 7BU

Email

procurement@east-ayrshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1563576183

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014027-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014027-2021
mailto:procurement@east-ayrshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM93 - East Ayrshire and North Ayrshire mainland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.east-ayrshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0022
3

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.east-ayrshire.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00223
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00223


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PS/21/02 - Void Management Service (Electricity & Gas)

Reference number

PS/21/02

II.1.2) Main CPV code

65000000 - Public utilities

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This contract is to provide a solution for the supply of Gas and Electricity to void council
owned properties throughout East Ayrshire. and to secure a seamless transition of energy
supplier to void properties in order to provide best value Energy Tariffs for EAC tenants to
help reduce carbon footprint of property and reduce energy costs.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This concession is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

65200000 - Gas distribution and related services

65300000 - Electricity distribution and related services



Page 4 to 7

65400000 - Other sources of energy supplies and distribution

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM93 - East Ayrshire and North Ayrshire mainland

Main site or place of performance

East Ayrshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract covers all domestic properties that are void at the commencement of the
contract or become void during the term of the contract, with the exception of electricity
supply to properties that have white meters and electric central heating systems.

The Contract is for a period of 2 years with the option to extend for up to a further two 1 year
extensions.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Concession is awarded on the basis of the criteria described below:

Criterion: Quality 65%

Criterion: Price 35%

II.2.7) Duration of the concession

Duration in months

24

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Award procedure with prior publication of a concession notice

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-005961

Section V. Award of concession

A concession/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of concession

V.2.1) Date of concession award decision

14 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The concession has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the concessionaire

Energy Angels Group Ltd

/Notice/005961-2021


Page 6 to 7

Kings House

Wolverhampton

WV2 4DT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The concessionaire is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of concession and main financing terms (excluding
VAT)

Total value of the concession/lot: £1

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:657975)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kilmarnock Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Court House, St Marnock Street

Kilmarnock

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the concession
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of concession
	V.2) Award of concession
	V.2.1) Date of concession award decision
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the concessionaire
	V.2.4) Information on value of concession and main financing terms (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-22T11:08:50+0100
	TCPDF




